

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 in CMWP No.4811/1979
& RP No. 131747/2005 in CMWP No. 4811/1979 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMSWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT DATED 22.7.2008)

Date: 20/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBER)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERLearned counsel for the petitioner submits that service
has already been completed. In that view of the matter, no further
order is required.(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master