

☐

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6493/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 06/05/2005 and 30/09/2005 in
CMWP No.4811/1979 and RP No.131747/2005 in CMWP No.4811/1979 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAMSWAROOP

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATHI (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing O.T.,
permission to file additional documents, prayer for interim relief
and office report)

Date: 18/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJENDRA MAL LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami,Adv
Mr. K.K. Mishra,Adv.
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Verma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the petition after four weeks as it has been
stated that learned counsel for the petitioner is not well.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master

[Savita Sainani]